## Notice of Submittal of Proposed Rule to Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse

On June 7, 2019, the Department of Natural Resources submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Clearinghouse pursuant to s. 227.15 (1), Wis. Stats.

### Analysis

The proposed rules affect Chapters NR 190, 191, 192, 193, 195 and 198, relating to the administration of cost-sharing grant programs for lake and river planning, monitoring, and protection, and aquatic invasive species.

#### Statement of Scope

The scope statement for this rule, SS 017-16, was approved by the Governor on February 12, 2016, published in Register No. 722A4 on February 22, 2016, and approved by the Natural Resources Board on April 13, 2016.

#### Agency Procedure for Promulgation

A public hearing is required and will be held on July 10, 2019.

# Agency Organizational Unit Primarily Responsible for Promulgating Rule

Water Quality Bureau

## **Agency Contact Person**

Alison Mikulyuk Department of Natural Resources PO Box 7921 Madison, WI 53707-7921 (608) 266-7019 Alison.Mikulyuk@wisconsin.gov

Approved by:

Preston D. Cole, Secretary Department of Natural Resources